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Background 
 

Lift Kara De (LKD) is a carpooling initiative taken up by the enthusiastic residents of Whispering Palms 

Society in Kandivali, Mumbai. The group consists of about 256 carpoolers so far with numbers increasing 

every few months. Mr. Santosh Shetty, one of the key members of the Lift Kara De group had approached 

Ekonnect for calculating their individual/group emission reductions, fuel and money savings achieved so 

far from their ongoing carpooling activity. Ekonnect team members estimated these values based on the 

data received from the LKD group members which comprised of number of rides, distance travelled, 

number of individuals in a car, type of fuel and years of carpooling. 

The results showcased that in a short duration of 5 years LKD members had achieved 1, 91,000 Kg 

of Carbon dioxide emission reductions. 

 

About the Event 
 

On Sunday 4th June 2017, the group members of Lift Kara De had organized their annual meet and greet 

event to celebrate World Environment Day. Around 70 carpoolers and residents eagerly attended the 

event. On this occasion Ekonnect Knowledge Foundation was invited to conduct a session for the members 

to present the calculated emission reduction values. Ekonnect participated in this event with an aim to 

encourage and motivate all the citizens who are currently doing wonderful things for the environment 

and also to motivate them to do much more in order to become Green Leaders for other citizens to 

follow. 

 

Proceedings 
 

The session started with the members of Ekonnect - Sonal Alvares, Disha Mahajan and Shubhra Verma 
giving a short presentation on the amount of emissions, fuel, money, traffic, pollution savings achieved 
by the LKD members through their carpooling activity. The presentation also covered many other eco-
activities/programs in addition to carpooling for the participants to take up. 

Ekonnect also distributed awards to the Green Crusaders: Top five members of the Lift Kara De group 
who achieved the maximum CO2 emission reductions. They were presented by Ekonnect with herb 
saplings and certificates which showcased their emission reduction data to encourage them to keep up 
the momentum. Each and every group member of the LKD group was then gifted with vegetable plant 
seeds sealed in an eco-friendly envelope as a token of appreciation and for them to connect with Nature. 

Apart from the above session and award ceremony Ekonnect also had exhibited a stall on Climate Change 
Resources Toolkit for the participants to visit and view the various posters, brochures, and booklets 
prepared on Climate Change. Next to it was the Personal Carbon Footprint (PCF) stall, wherein 
participants calculated their Individual carbon footprints, it was supported and handled by Mayuri Raichur 
and Tanay Gokhale from Ekonnect. They sensitized the participants on how to reduce their footprints in 
order to adopt greener lifestyles. 

 

 



           

Photos taken during the Event  
 

  
  

  
  

  
  



           

  

  

  
  

  
  

 

 

 

 

 



           

List of Participants 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name Profession E-mail id 

1 Namit Tripathi Banking Professional namitt7@gmail.com  

2 Avinash Virkar Service avinashvirkar@gmail.com  

3 Dhiraj Agrawal Service dhiraj2601@rediffmail.com  

4 Arvind Nagraj Service arvind207@gmail.com  

5 Tarun S Kuchal Textile/Ecommerce Professional tsk@kuchhals.com  

6 Deepak N Gandhi Automobile Repairs and Service Centre deepakgandhi@sscarjunction.com  

7 ChandraPrakash Jha Banking Professional chandraprakash28jan@gmail.com  

8 Govind Rao IT Professional govindrao4u@gmail.com  

9 Vinay Kapoor News and Media Service (Times) vinaykapooremail@gmail.com  

10 Sanjana Meher Counselling Psychologist sanjanameher@gmail.com  

11 Sneha R. Sharma Teacher (Home Tuition) sharma.soniya30@gmail.com  

12 Bhushan Makhija Marketing bhushan.makhija@gmail.com  

13 Pulkit Kapahi Service pulkitkapahi@hotmail.com  

14 Manoj Shroff Advertising manus603@gmail.com  

15 Anu Sharma Banker anusharma1407@gmail.com  

16 Sonali Awasthi Entrepreneur spoilmesillstore@gmail.com  

17 Bhavika Shroff French Teacher bhavika.shroff@gmail.com  

18 Renu Bhandari Hindi Teacher renudeepbhandari17@gmail.com  

19 Dr. Amit Shriwas Physiotherapist shriwas.amit@gmail.com  

20 Dr. Pushpa Shriwas Physiotherapist shriwas.pushpa@gmail.com  

21 Nirmala Patel French Teacher nspatels@gmail.com  

22 Mohitas Pathak Service mohitaspathak@gmail.com  

23 Yash Gupta Service YASHASRIGUPTA@GMAIL.COM  

24 Devesh Tanna Business devesht@gmail.com  

25 Raunak Bhaiya Banking Professional raunak.bhaiya@gmail.com  

26 Deepa Jain Housewife jaindeepa97@yahoo.com  

27 Moushami Dutta Teacher maushumi@aku.gmail.com  

28 Ulka Raut Soft Skills and Behaviour Trainer rautulka@gmail.com  

29 Sneha Dutta Self-Employed snehadutta16@gmail.com  

30 Pavan Chopra Service- Captain choprapavan@yahoo.com  

31 Rakesh Bhatia Vice-President, Engineer rakesh2073@gmail.com  

32 Kavita Shetty Director - MovieTime Digital rocks.kavita@gmail.com  

33 Rama Bansal LIC Agent/Insurance Advisor ramavb@gmail.com  

34 Pallavi Selampuria Chartered Accountant pallavi.selampuria@sbrca.in  

35 Hemant Kanojia Gyn. Endoscopic Surgeon drhemant_2000@yahoo.com  

36 Priya Shenoy Hello Kids Preschool (Principal) priyaprashant1405@gmail.com  

37 Prashant Shenoy Service-Tata - 
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Sr. 
No. 

Name Profession E-mail id 

38 Hiten Chauhan Civil Engineer chauhanhiten07@gmail.com  

39 Mangesh Tendulkar Business tendulkar.mangesh@gmail.com  

40 Shailesh Khandelwal Business skregal@gmail.com  

41 Deepak Saksena Service deepak.saksena@unilever.com  

42 Ashish Seth Job sethashish7@gmail.com  

43 Richa Seth Teacher richa.seth2012@gmail.com  

44 Faiyaz Bhinderwala Business faiyaz@hotmail.com  

45 Mansoor Bhinderwala Business mbhinderwala@yahoo.com  

46 Umesh Business Analyst saiumesh09@gmail.com  

47 Heena Doctor Caterer - 

48 Pinang Doctor Photographer pinangjd@yahoo.co.uk  

49 Swapna J ICICI Bank Professional swapna.j@icici.com  

50 Rita J Consultant-Deloitte rita.jayanthilal@yahoo.in  

51 Purvi Shah Lawyer - 

52 Dr. Sonali Bhatia Dental Surgeon drsoni2075@gmail.com  

53 Krishna Majithia - krishnamajithia007@gmail.com  

54 Amit Majithia Pharma-Job amit369majithia@gmail.com  

55 Ankita Majithia Commercial Head Job ankita.majithia@gmail.com  

56 Padmak Catering and Event Management npk95@rediffmail.com  

57 Narenrao K Service narenrao2022@gmail.com  

58 Samit Pathak Yoga Teacher spathak135@hotmail.com  

59 Ritesh Daruka Service-Finance ritesh.daruka@gmail.com  

60 Prashant Bhatt - pabhatt@gmail.com  
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Carpooling Achievements 
 

 

 

 

 



           

 

 

 

 

 

 



           

 

Winner Certificates 
 



           

 



           

 



           

 



           

 



           

Media Coverage 
 

 

 


